

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

Parks & Recreation Subcommittee 300 Sixth Street



January 19, 2004

Dear Property Owner:

The Rapid City Parks & Recreation Subcommittee will host an Open House on Tuesday, January 27, 2004 for the purpose of receiving public comment on the proposed acceptance of the Enchanted Hills Commons Area for City Park Land purposes.

The Enchanted Hills Homeowners Association has initiated discussions with the City of Rapid City regarding the donation of their 52.8 acre Commons Area for use as park land. The purpose of the public hearing is to allow those individuals in the immediate area of the proposed park land donation to provide comment relating to the use of the site for park land purposes.

The Open House has been scheduled for:

Tuesday, January 27, 2004 6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. Fire Station #6 (S. Hwy 16) 1930 Promise Drive Rapid City SD 57701

Members of the Parks & Recreation Subcommittee and City staff will be available to provide information and answer questions during the Open House.

If you have any questions regarding the Open House please contact our offices at 394-4120.

Sincerely,

Sheri Zimmer, Chairperson Parks & Recreation Subcommittee

